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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3698
ANSWERED ON:30.07.2009
RAILWAY LINES IN UTTAR PRADESH
Mithlesh Shri ;Ramshankar Dr.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways propose to lay rail lines between Agra and Etawah, Mailani, Punwaya, Shahjahapur to Farrukhabad in Uttar
Pradesh;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the targeted date for completion of said projects?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b): Construction of a 110 km long rail line from Agra to Etawah has been sanctioned and work is in progress. Survey was completed in 1999-2000 for construction of Farukhabad-Shahjahanpur-Gola Gokarnath new line but the project was not taken up due to its unremunerative nature.

(c): The work of Agra-Etawah new line is being progressed as per availability of resources. The work would be completed in the coming years as per resource availability.
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